# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.		112/12/2005 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPAM Parks Mechanical, Inc.	
Street Address:	1060 Wilmington Boulevard	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90744	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591421	PARKS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221-3306

Email: constance.rhebergen@bracewellgiuliani.com

Correspondent Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015784.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance Gall Rhebergen
Signature:	/constance gall rhebergen/
Date:	12/12/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0705

900037714

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMPAMParks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0706

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, is the owner of the following Service Mark Registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Reg. Mark Reg. No.

2,591,421 July 9, 2002 Parks Mechanical Construction Corporation

WHEREAS, AMPAM Parks Mechanical, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1060 Wilmington Boulevard, Wilmington, California 90744, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registration thereof and the associated good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of November 30, 2005, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of said Mark and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

### AMPAM CORPORATE SERVICES, L.P.

BY: AMPAM Holdings, LLC, its general partner

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Williamson

On this 12th day of Lember, 2005, before me personally appeared Angelia known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Harager Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the general partner of AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized

to act on behalf of AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P. in making such Assignment.

ELISHA D. BROWN [Seal]

Notary Public, State of Texas y Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2006 Notary in and for the State of TEVAS

My Commission expires: Hug. 13, 20 26

HOUSTON\1913170.2

RECORDED: 12/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0707